
Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024 Fall 2024

Spring 

2025

S-1  

2025

S-2  

2025

Main Main

Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024 Fall 2024

Spring 

2025

S-1  

2025

S-2  

2025

EDU 808/908 Ideas that Shape American Education Online Online

2024-2025

Main

Course 

Number
Course Title

2023-2024

EDU 922 Organizational Change and Development 

(Must be taken at UD)

Foundations: Must take this course (3) semester hours

Online

Course Title

2023-2024

Legend:                                                                                                                                                             
Main-University of Dayton Main Campus                                                                                 

Online-Course is taken via the internet                                                                       

EDU 914 Ethics in Educational Leadership (Must be 

taken at UD)

EDU 921 Organizational Theory Online

2024-2025

University of Dayton

School of Education and Health Sciences
Ph.D. in Educational Leadership

2023-2024 and 2024-2025 Course Matrix
800 Level Courses - Offered as Post-Master's Option

*WHILE EVERY EFFORT WILL BE MADE TO OFFER COURSES AS INDICATED, THIS MATRIX MAY BE SUBJECT TO CHANGE*

Residency: First three consecutive terms 

(fall, spring, summer); minimum of six 

semester hours per term

Cohort Core: Nine (9) semester hours

Course 

Number

Main



Fall 2022

Spring 

2023

S-1  

2023

S-2  

2023 Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024

Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024 Fall 2024

Spring 

2025

S-1  

2025

S-2  

2025

EDU 990 Research Methods & Design Main Main

EDU 991 Qualitative Research Main Main

EDU 992 Quantitative Research & Stats Main Main

EDU 993 Advanced Research, Stats & Data Anal. Main Main

EDU 904 Dissertation Main Main Main Main Main

Research Courses: Twelve (12) semester hours

Course 

Number
Course Title

2023-2024 2024-2025

Course 

Number
Course Title

2022-2023 2023-2024

Cognate: Nine (9) semester hours, must be approved by the student's chair.  Cognate is defined as 3 courses in a defined 

discipline other than the student's concentration

Main



Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024 Fall 2024

Spring 

2025

S-1  

2025

S-2  

2025

EDA 810 Curriculum Eval & Instruction Main Main

EDA 811 Curriculum Development & Leadership Main

EDA 812 Program & Staff Development Main Main

EDA 818 Superintendency Online Online

EDA 833 Internship III  Online Online Online Online

EDA 852 Assessment & Instruction for School 

Improvement

EDA 859 Law of Special Education Online Online

EDA 860 Seminar: District-Level Management Online Online

EDA 861 Seminar: District-Level Leadership

Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024 Fall 2024

Spring 

2025

S-1  

2025

S-2  

2025

EDU 841/941 History, Philosophy, and Curriculum of 

Higher Education (taught with EDT 672)

  

EDU 842/942 Student Choice in Higher Education Main Main

EDU 843/943 Critical Reflection in Higher Education 

Leadership

Main Main

EDU 844/944 Building Learning Communities in Higher 

Education

EDU 845/945 Finance in Higher Education (taught with EDC 

561)

Main Main

EDU 846/946 Legal Issues in Higher Education (taught with 

EDC 563)

EDU 847/947 The Professoriate Main Main

Main
Main

Online-12 weeks

Online-12 weeks

Online-12 weeks

Online

2024-2025

K-12 Concentration: 21 semester hours

Course 

Number
Course Title

2023-2024

Main

Online-12 weeks

Online-12 weeks

Higher Ed Concentration: 21 semester hours

Course 

Number
Course Title

2023-2024

Online-12 weeks

2024-2025

Online



Fall 2023

Spring 

2024

S-1  

2024

S-2  

2024 Fall 2024

Spring 

2025

S-1  

2025

S-2  

2025

EDU 904 Dissertation - (9 hours minimum) Main Main Main Main

2024-2025

Main

Course 

Number
Course Title

2023-2024

Revised 4/17/2024 jlk

Main

Total 63 Semester Hours

Ph.D. in Educational Leadership ~ Fitz Hall, Suite 665 ~ 300 College Park ~ Dayton, Ohio 45469-2963

Phone 937-229-3738       Website Address:  go.udayton.edu




